W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
9-inch, front mount directly to the 19-inch vertical rails. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
DataKeep™ Cabinet Accessories
Regional Availability - Europe | Eurasia | Middle East
Siemon’s DataKeep Cabinets can be outfitted with a wide range of cabinet accessories, including shelves, vertical and
horizontal cable managers, blanking and brush panels, fans, castors, leveling feet and bases. Accessories are available in
Jet Black (RAL 9005), Agate Grey (RAL 7038) and Signal White (RAL 9003) and in a variety of sizes, types and configurations.
Shelving Accessories Ordering Information
Fixed Shelf
19-inch, vented shelf, 1U available in both standard (maximum load bearing of 35kg) and heavy-duty (maximum load
bearing of 60kg). Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
DK-SH(XX)A-(XXX)-(X)
Shelving Color
Depth (mm)
FS = 19 in. Fixed Vented, Standard
FH = 19 in. Fixed Vented, Heavy Duty
B = Jet Black (RAL 9005)
G = Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
W = Signal White (RAL 9003)
350 = 350mm
450 = 450mm
570 = 570mm
620 = 620mm
670 = 670mm
720 = 720mm
800 = 800mm
Cantilever Shelf
Part Number Description
DK-SHMCA-200-B 200mm x 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHMCA-200-G 200mm x 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHMCA-200-W 200mm x 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHMCA-300-B 300mm x 2U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHMCA-300-G 300mm x 2U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHMCA-300-W 300mm x 2U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHMCA-400-B 400mm x 3U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHMCA-400-G 400mm x 3U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHMCA-400-W 400mm x 3U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHMCA-500-B 500mm x 3U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHMCA-500-G 500mm x 3U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHMCA-500-W 500mm x 3U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Ordering Information
19-inch vented steel shelf, 1U on chrome runners. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
19-inch steel shelf, 1U. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Telescopic Shelf
Adjustable Shelf
Part Number Description
DK-SHTSA-450-B 450mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHTSA-450-G 450mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHTSA-450-W 450mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHTSA-570-B 570mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHTSA-570-G 570mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHTSA-570-W 570mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHTSA-620-B 620mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHTSA-620-G 620mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHTSA-620-W 620mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHTSA-670-B 670mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHTSA-670-G 670mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHTSA-670-W 670mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHTSA-720-B 720mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHTSA-720-G 720mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHTSA-720-W 720mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Part Number Description
DK-SHADA-300-B 300mm - 570mm x 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHADA-300-G 300mm - 570mm x 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHADA-300-W 300mm - 570mm x 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHADA-450-B 450mm - 800mm x 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHADA-450-G 450mm - 800mm x 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHADA-450-W 450mm - 800mm x 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-SHADA-520-B 520mm - 950mm x 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-SHADA-520-G 520mm - 950mm x 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-SHADA-520-W 520mm - 950mm x 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Ordering Information
Set of two L brackets. Simple and cost- effective alternative to cantilever and fixed shelving. Install using M6 Cage Nuts,
sold separately.
19-inch rack mount. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
L Bracket
Rack Mount Drawer
Part Number Description
DK-LBA-450-B 450mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-LBA-450-G 450mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-LBA-450-W 450mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-LBA-570-B 570mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-LBA-570-G 570mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-LBA-570-W 570mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-LBA-620-B 620mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-LBA-620-G 620mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-LBA-620-W 620mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-LBA-670-B 670mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-LBA-670-G 670mm, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-LBA-670-W 670mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-LBA-720-B 720mm, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-LBA-720-G 720mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-LBA-720-W 720mm, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Part Number Description
DK-DWA-450-01-B 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-DWA-450-01-G 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-DWA-450-01-W 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-DWA-450-02-B 2U, Lockable, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-DWA-450-02-G 2U, Lockable, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-DWA-450-02-W 2U, Lockable, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-DWA-450-03-B 3U, Lockable, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-DWA-450-03-G 3U, Lockable, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-DWA-450-03-W 3U, Lockable, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-DWA-450-04-B 4U, Lockable, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-DWA-450-04-G 4U, Lockable, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-DWA-450-04-W 4U, Lockable, Signal White (RAL 9003)
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Cable Management Ordering Information
Vertical steel management tray, 75mm wide. Sold as one (1) each. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Vertical steel management tray. Sold as one (1) each. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Vertical PDU Manager
Vertical Cable Manager
Part Number Description
DK-VPA-075-42-B 42U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-VPA-075-42-G 42U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-VPA-075-42-W 42U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-VPA-075-45-B 45U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-VPA-075-45-G 45U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-VPA-075-45-W 45U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-VPA-075-47-B 47U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-VPA-075-47-G 47U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-VPA-075-47-W 47U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-VTA-(XXX)-(XX)-(X)
Width (mm) Color
Height (U)
100 = 100mm
150 = 150mm
225 = 570mm
300 = 620mm
B = Jet Black (RAL 9005)
G = Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
W = Signal White (RAL 9003)
42 = 42U
45 = 45U
47 = 47U
Full height Zero-U Vertical Patching Channel with plastic fingers along one vertical edge. Sold as one (1) each. Install
using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Vertical Cable Manager
DKA-VPC(X)SN-(X)-(XX)
Finger Length
Color
4 = 101 mm (4 in.)
6 = 152 mm (6 in.)
B = Jet Black (RAL 9005)
G = Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
W = Signal White (RAL 9003)
Height (U)
42 = 42U
45 = 45U
47 = 47U
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Ordering Information
Full height Zero-U Vertical Patching Channel with plastic fingers along both vertical edges, optional
cover available. Sold as one (1) each. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Vertical Cable Manager
DKA-VPC(X)D(X)-(X)(XX)
Finger Length
Color
Cover
4 = 101 mm (4 in.)
6 = 152 mm (6 in.)
B = Jet Black (RAL 9005)
G = Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
W = Signal White (RAL 9003)
C = Cover
N = No Cover
Height (U)
42 = 42U
45 = 45U
47 = 47U
19-inch Horizontal Cable Management Bar, available in 1U or 2U. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Horizontal Cable Manager
Part Number Description
DK-CBA-01-B 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-CBA-01-G 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-CBA-01-W 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-CBA-02-B 2U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-CBA-02-G 2U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-CBA-02-W 2U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Cable management rings for use with 800mm wide cabinets with vertical cable management space. Install using M6 Cage
Nuts, sold separately.
Cable Rings
Part Number Description
DK-CRA-70-B 70mm x 70mm (for 800 infill panels), Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-CRA-70-G 70mm x 70mm (for 800 infill panels), Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-CRA-70-W 70mm x 70mm (for 800 infill panels), Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-CRA-90-B 90mm x 90mm (for profiles), Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-CRA-90-G 90mm x 90mm (for profiles), Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-CRA-90-W 90mm x 90mm (for profiles), Signal White (RAL 9003)
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Thermal Management Ordering Information
Blanking panels for managing airflow and preventing hot air recirculation. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Blanking Panel
Part Number Description
DK-B1A-01-B 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-01-G 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-01-W 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B1A-02-B 2U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-02-G 2U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-02-W 2U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B1A-03-B 3U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-03-G 3U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-03-W 3U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B1A-04-B 4U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-04-G 4U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-04-W 4U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B1A-05-B 5U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-05-G 5U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-05-W 5U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B1A-06-B 6U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B1A-06-G 6U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B1A-06-W 6U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Brush panels help manage airflow and maintain separation of hot and cold air while enabling cable entry and protection.
Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Brush Panel
Part Number Description
DK-B2A-01-B 1U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B2A-01-G 1U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B2A-01-W 1U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-B2A-02-B 2U, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-B2A-02-G 2U, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-B2A-02-W 2U, Signal White (RAL 9003)
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Ordering Information
Zero-U top lid fan tray for managing airflow and improving ventilation. Install using M6 Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Rack Mount 1U, 19-inch fan tray for managing airflow and improving heat exhaustion and ventilation. Install using M6
Cage Nuts, sold separately.
Roof Mount Fan
Part Number Description
DK-FAA-2-B Two (2) Fans, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-FAA-2-G Two (2) Fans, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-FAA-2-W Two (2) Fans, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-FAA-3-B Three (3) Fans, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-FAA-3-G Three (3) Fans, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-FAA-3-W Three (3) Fans, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-FAA-4-B Four (4) Fans, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-FAA-4-G Four (4) Fans, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-FAA-4-W Four (4) Fans, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Part Number Description
DK-FBA-2-B Two (2) Fans, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-FBA-2-G Two (2) Fans, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-FBA-2-W Two (2) Fans, Signal White (RAL 9003)
DK-FBA-3-B Three (3) Fans, Jet Black (RAL 9005)
DK-FBA-3-G Three (3) Fans, Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
DK-FBA-3-W Three (3) Fans, Signal White (RAL 9003)
Part Number Description
DK-CSSA Castors - Set of four (4), standard For TR cabinet range
DK-CSHA Castors - Set of four (4), heavy duty.Twin wheeled, locking For DC cabinet range
DK-CFHA Castors - Set of four (4), heavy duty. Twin wheeled, locking with integrated leveling feet
Note: Adds 100mm to overall height of cabinet when assembled
DK-FTSA Leveling Feet - Set of four (4), Standard, 300kg load rating For TR cabinet range
DK-FTHA Leveling Feet - Set of four (4), heavy duty 600kg load rating For DC cabinet range
Base Fittings Ordering Information
Plinth Base for DataKeep DC Cabinets. Includes gland plate for three (3) cable entry points
Plinth Base
DK-PB2A-(X)-(X)
Width (mm) x Depth (mm) Color
B = 600 mm W x 800 mm D
D = 600 mm W x 1000 mm D
E = 600 mm W x 1200 mm D
G = 800 mm W x 800 mm D
J = 800 mm W x 1000 mm D
K = 800 mm W x 1200 mm D
B = Jet Black (RAL 9005)
G = Agate Grey (RAL 7038)
W = Signal White (RAL 9003)
Part Number Description
DK-BYKA Baying Kit for DC cabinet range - Set of four (4) chrome spacers, screws and nuts to securely bay
cabinets side by side.
DK-BYKA-DT Baying Kit for TR cabinet range - Set of four (4) chrome spacers, screws and nuts to securely bay
cabinets side by side.
DK-M6A-050 M6 cage nuts, bolts, and washers (50 qty)
DK-M6A-100 M6 cage nuts, bolts, and washers (100 qty)
DK-RSA-100 An alternative to cage nuts, Rackstuds™ enable easy front mounting of IT, AV, security and other
telecommunications equipment in the 19-inch space.
DK-CEBA 6mm Horizontal copper earth bar includes pre-drilled holes, nuts and bolts
Hardware Ordering Information
SS_Cabinets_DataKeepCabinetAccessories_EMEA_RevI 10/21
North America
P: (1) 860 945 4200
India, Middle East & Africa
P: (971) 4 3689743
Europe
P: (44) 0 1932 571771
Asia Pacific
P: (61) 2 8977 7500
Siemon Interconnect Solutions
P: (1) 860 945 4213
China
P: (86) 215385 0303
Latin America
P: (571) 657 1950/51/52
Because we continuously improve our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability without prior notice.
W W W . S I E M O N . C O M